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Adult Beginner CM - Final Standings 
  1 James Christian, Genesee FSC 
 
Adult Bronze CM - Final Standings 
  1 Julie Marks, Mentor FSC 
 
Basic 2 Elements - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Erika Gerstenslager, Center Ice SC 
  2 Paige Palmer, Mentor FSC 
  3 Topanga Cullison, Forestwood FSC 
 
Basic 2 Elements - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Scout Scaravilli, Cleveland SC 
  2 Annie Stief, Mentor FSC 
  3 Rylee Maher, Mentor FSC 
  4 Sasha Kapinos, Gilmour Academy FSC 
 
Basic 2 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Scout Scaravilli, Cleveland SC 
  2 Erika Gerstenslager, Center Ice SC 
  3 Annie Stief, Mentor FSC 
  4 Paige Palmer, Mentor FSC 
  5 Rylee Maher, Mentor FSC 
  6 Topanga Cullison, Forestwood FSC 
 
Basic 3 Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Sascha Leiken, Shaker FSC 
  2 Olivia Wiess, Mentor FSC 
  3 Chloe Woodruff, Center Ice SC 
  4 Keeley Haven, Wooster FSC 
  5 Reese Hoegler, The Pond 
 
Basic 3 Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Allie Tamaro, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  2 Emma Wei, The Pond 
  3 Alice Turco, Cleveland SC 
  4 Holly Marquis, Mentor FSC 
  5 Hanna Kiko, Center Ice SC 
 
Basic 4 Elements - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Brooke Bauck, Kent SC 
  2 Lindsey Selner, Youngstown Phantoms 
FSC 
  3 Maya Tang, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  4 Alice Turco, Cleveland SC 
  5 Brooke Potoczak, Mentor FSC 
 

Basic 4 Elements - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Hoye, The Strongsville SC 
  2 Madison Davila, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  3 Sarah Marquis, Mentor FSC 
  4 Stephanie Bumbarger, Kent SC 
  5 Hannah  Toth, Mentor FSC 
 
Basic 4 Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Lindsey Selner, Youngstown Phantoms 
FSC 
  2 Mariya Sapryga, Mentor FSC 
  3 Maya Tang, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  4 Brooke Bauck, Kent SC 
  5 Danielle Prilepskiy, Gilmour Academy 
FSC 
 
Basic 4 Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Hoye, The Strongsville SC 
  2 Madison Davila, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  3 Sarah Marquis, Mentor FSC 
  4 Trinity Wells, The Strongsville SC 
  5 Brooke Potoczak, Mentor FSC 
  6 Stephanie Bumbarger, Kent SC 
 
Basic 5 Elements - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Sara Kim, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  2 Kylee Zamecnik, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  3 Jaden Colvin, Brooklyn Blades on Ice 
  4 Madeline Owen, The Pond 
 
Basic 5 Elements - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Julia Lechak, The Pond 
  2 Bianca Martin-Iapaolo, Mentor FSC 
  3 Lexi Peters, Kent SC 
  4 Mary McCummins, Mentor FSC 
 
Basic 5 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Lexi Peters, Kent SC 
  2 Julia Lechak, The Pond 
  3 Bianca Martin-Iapaolo, Mentor FSC 
  4 Angela Rakhmistrovskaya, Mentor FSC 
  5-TIE Mary McCummins, Mentor FSC 
  5-TIE Kylee Zamecnik, Gilmour Academy FSC 
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Basic 6 Elements - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Rachael Stasick, Kent SC 
  2 Lyra Kuhlman, Beaver County FSC 
  3 Annabel Coxon, Shaker FSC 
 
Basic 6 Elements - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Kylie Snively, Wooster FSC 
  2 Kendra  Daggett, The Strongsville SC 
  3 Ryan Kay, The Pond 
  4 Lily  Lin, Shaker FSC 
 
Basic 6 Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kendra  Daggett, The Strongsville SC 
  2 Annabel Coxon, Shaker FSC 
  3 Rachael Stasick, Kent SC 
  4 Lyra Kuhlman, Beaver County FSC 
 
Basic 6 Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Madison Ralls, Winterhurst FSC 
  2 Kylie Snively, Wooster FSC 
  3 Ryan Kay, The Pond 
  4 Lily  Lin, Shaker FSC 
 
Basic 7 Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Kirsta Daggett, The Strongsville SC 
  2 Allison Potoczak, Mentor FSC 
  3 Josie Tamaro, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  4 Ava Zahler, Center Ice SC 
 
Basic 7 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Kirsta Daggett, The Strongsville SC 
  2 Josie Tamaro, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  3 Allison Potoczak, Mentor FSC 
  4 Ava Zahler, Center Ice SC 
  5 Eryn Molley, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  6 Grace Gilson, Pavilion SC 
 
Basic 8 Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Madeline McCarty, Center Ice SC 
  2 Madelyn Buddenbaum, Shaker FSC 
  3 Leyla Torres, The Chagrin Valley FSC 
  4 Mackenzie Granchi, Mentor FSC 
  5 Eva Kroh, Cleveland SC 
  6 Anna Platt, Mentor FSC 
 

Basic 8 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Leyla Torres, The Chagrin Valley FSC 
  2 Madelyn Buddenbaum, Shaker FSC 
  3 Lyric Hall, The Strongsville SC 
  4 Mackenzie Granchi, Mentor FSC 
  5 Anna Platt, Mentor FSC 
 
Basic Elements 3 - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Olivia Wiess, Mentor FSC 
  2 Amelia Torres, Brooklyn Blades on Ice 
  3 Keeley Haven, Wooster FSC 
  4 Emilyn Jennings, Brooklyn Blades on 
Ice 
 
Basic Elements 3 - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Hanna Kiko, Center Ice SC 
  2 Allie Tamaro, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  3 Sascha Leiken, Shaker FSC 
  4 Holly Marquis, Mentor FSC 
  5 Chloe Woodruff, Center Ice SC 
 
Beginner CM - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Justin Wu, Shaker FSC 
  2 Emily Wachhaus, Mentor FSC 
  3 Alexa Hapstak, Center Ice SC 
  4 Erin Sterling, Center Ice SC 
  5 Lucy  Petscher, Jamestown SC 
 
Beginner CM - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Elyse Andel, Brooklyn FSC 
  2 Angelique Wu, Shaker FSC 
  3 Zarah Belacic, Center Ice SC 
  4 Chloe Hammel, Center Ice SC 
  5 Rhiley Paskoff, Center Ice SC 
  6 Elizabeth Troyer, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Beginner Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Maria Flynn, Cleveland SC 
  2 Emily Wachhaus, Mentor FSC 
  3 Rhiley Paskoff, Center Ice SC 
  4 Angelique Wu, Shaker FSC 
  5 Savannah Truty, Niagara University SC 
  6 Azariah Reznik, Gilmour Academy FSC 
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Beginner Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Knight, Center Ice SC 
  2 Elyse Andel, Brooklyn FSC 
  3 Madison Koryl, Niagara University SC 
  4 Jordan Raudins, The Strongsville SC 
  5 Abby LaPorte, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Beginner Showcase - Final Standings 
  1 Lucy  Petscher, Jamestown SC 
  2 Angelique Wu, Shaker FSC 
  3 Caelin Tucker, Shaker FSC 
  4 James Christian, Genesee FSC 
  5 Ciera Kolar, Mentor FSC 
 
Beginner Spins - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Elle OBrien, Shaker FSC 
  2 Angelique Wu, Shaker FSC 
  3-TIE Rhiley Paskoff, Center Ice SC 
  3-TIE Maria Flynn, Cleveland SC 
  5 Alexa Hapstak, Center Ice SC 
 
Beginner Spins - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Nina Lunde, Brooklyn FSC 
  2 Hannah Knight, Center Ice SC 
  3 Sophie Zawadzki, Cleveland SC 
  4 Zarah Belacic, Center Ice SC 
  5 Tess Turco, Cleveland SC 
 
Bronze Solo Pattern Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Astra Driscoll, Pavilion SC 
  2 Nicole Christian, Genesee FSC 
 
Bronze Solo Pattern Dance - Standings for the First 
Dance 
  1 Astra Driscoll, Pavilion SC 
  2 Nicole Christian, Genesee FSC 
 
Bronze Solo Pattern Dance - Standings for the Second 
Dance 
  1 Astra Driscoll, Pavilion SC 
  2 Nicole Christian, Genesee FSC 
 

Freeskate 1 CM - Final Standings 
  1 Ava Perciak, The Strongsville SC 
  2 Madison Nicholls, Center Ice SC 
  3 Mary Best, Mentor FSC 
  4 Paige Mamajek, The Strongsville SC 
  5 Dani Dudas, Mentor FSC 
  6 Hallie Vernon, Mentor FSC 
 
Freeskate 1 Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Lechak, The Chagrin Valley FSC 
  2 Dani Dudas, Mentor FSC 
  3 Michelle Chang, Mentor FSC 
  4 Erin Sterling, Center Ice SC 
  5 Eva Kroh, Cleveland SC 
 
Freeskate 1 Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Ava Perciak, The Strongsville SC 
  2 Madison Nicholls, Center Ice SC 
  3 abby wanyek, Mentor FSC 
  4 Chloe Hammel, Center Ice SC 
  5 Alexa Hapstak, Center Ice SC 
  6 Elizabeth Troyer, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Freeskate 1 Program - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Zarah Belacic, Center Ice SC 
  2 Mary Best, Mentor FSC 
  3 Audrey Oleskiewicz, The Pond 
  4 Paige Mamajek, The Strongsville SC 
  5 Hallie Vernon, Mentor FSC 
 
Freeskate 2 CM - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Lechak, The Chagrin Valley FSC 
  2 Jiyoo Lee, Kent SC 
 
Freeskate 2 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Tess Turco, Cleveland SC 
  2 Samantha Black, Winterhurst FSC 
  3 Jiyoo Lee, Kent SC 
 
Freeskate 3 CM - Final Standings 
  1 Nina Lunde, Brooklyn FSC 
  2 Alaina Oster, The Strongsville SC 
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Freeskate 3 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Nina Lunde, Brooklyn FSC 
  2 Wendi Song, Cleveland Edges SC 
  3 Alaina Oster, The Strongsville SC 
 
Freeskate 4 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Vivian Gabbard, Brooklyn FSC 
  2 Ashley Whitten, Brooklyn Blades on Ice 
 
High Beginner CM - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Caelin Tucker, Shaker FSC 
  2 Maria Flynn, Cleveland SC 
  3 Elle OBrien, Shaker FSC 
  4 Abby LaPorte, Winterhurst FSC 
  5 Ian Montour, Jamestown SC 
 
High Beginner CM - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Deja Parks, Center Ice SC 
  2 Hayleigh Whipp, Center Ice SC 
  3 Jane Protos, Winterhurst FSC 
  4 Ciera Kolar, Mentor FSC 
  5 Samantha Black, Winterhurst FSC 
  6 Fiona Lakes, Mentor FSC 
 
High Beginner Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Caelin Tucker, Shaker FSC 
  2 Sophie Zawadzki, Cleveland SC 
  3 Jazmin Dunay, Winterhurst FSC 
  4 Abigail Thomas, Center Ice SC 
  5 Millou Laforte, Niagara University SC 
  6 Ian Montour, Jamestown SC 
 
High Beginner Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Carlee Ehmer, Center Ice SC 
  2 Deja Parks, Center Ice SC 
  3 Hayleigh Whipp, Center Ice SC 
  4 Fiona Lakes, Mentor FSC 
  5 Ciera Kolar, Mentor FSC 
  6 Nicole Williams, Gilmour Academy FSC 
 
High Beginner Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Caelin Tucker, Shaker FSC 
  2 Abigail Thomas, Center Ice SC 
  3 Justin Wu, Shaker FSC 
 

High Beginner/No Test Showcase - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Rutherford, Gilmour Academy 
FSC 
  2 Elle OBrien, Shaker FSC 
  3 Ian Montour, Jamestown SC 
  4 Callie Frimel, Mentor FSC 
 
Intermediate Test Track FS - Final Standings 
  1 Isabella Obreza, Kent SC 
  2 Eve Hussell, Cleveland SC 
  3 Alyssa Labbato, Euclid Blade & Edge 
FSC 
  4 Astra Driscoll, Pavilion SC 
 
Junior Test Track FS - Final Standings 
  1 Dory Turner, Mentor FSC 
 
Juvenile Test Track FS - Final Standings 
  1 Gianna Dignitti, SC of Western New 
York 
  2 Alyssa Firment, The Strongsville SC 
  3 Autumn Martin, Mentor FSC 
 
No Test CM - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Rutherford, Gilmour Academy 
FSC 
  2 Alexa Beegun, Shaker FSC 
  3 Kylie Farrell, Shaker FSC 
  4 Vivian Gabbard, Brooklyn FSC 
  5 Melissa Greene, Brooklyn FSC 
  6 Callie Frimel, Mentor FSC 
 
No Test CM - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Leanna Freund, The Strongsville SC 
  2 Erin Snyder, Mentor FSC 
  3 Sophia  Kroh, Cleveland SC 
  4 Lizzie  Krajekian, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  5 Maya Harwood, Mentor FSC 
 
No Test Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Miranda Brown, Mentor FSC 
  2 Melissa Greene, Brooklyn FSC 
  3 Hannah Rutherford, Gilmour Academy 
FSC 
  4 Kylie Farrell, Shaker FSC 
  5 Alexa Beegun, Shaker FSC 
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No Test Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Callie Frimel, Mentor FSC 
  2 Lexi Donato, Mentor FSC 
  3 Leanna Freund, The Strongsville SC 
  4 Sadie Woodruff, Center Ice SC 
  5 Lizzie  Krajekian, Gilmour Academy FSC 
 
No Test Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Rutherford, Gilmour Academy 
FSC 
 
Novice Test Track FS - Final Standings 
  1 Lindsey Jenson, SC of Western New 
York 
  2 Lindsay Naab, Amherst SC 
 
Novice/Junior/Senior Showcase - Final Standings 
  1 Katie McBeath, Westminster FSC of 
Erie 
  2 Madeline Franz, Mentor FSC 
  3 Dory Turner, Mentor FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Taylor Cobb, Jamestown SC 
 
Open Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Autumn Martin, Mentor FSC 
  2 Jiahe Niu, Cleveland SC 
 
Pre-Bronze Solo Pattern Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Fiona Conway, The Strongsville SC 
  2 Allison  Riggs, Irish FSC 
 
Pre-Bronze Solo Pattern Dance - Standings for the First 
Dance 
  1 Fiona Conway, The Strongsville SC 
  2 Allison  Riggs, Irish FSC 
 
Pre-Bronze Solo Pattern Dance - Standings for the 
Second Dance 
  1 Fiona Conway, The Strongsville SC 
  2 Allison  Riggs, Irish FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Boys Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Ben McLemore, Pittsburgh FSC 
  2 Marius Driscoll, Pavilion SC 
 

Pre-Juvenile CM - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah  Wei, Amherst SC 
  2 Jiahe Niu, Cleveland SC 
  3 Josie Cochran, Cleveland SC 
  4 Rachel Sapola, Forestwood FSC 
  5 Lynsey Kuhlman, Beaver County FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile CM - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Courtney Wheeler, Shaker FSC 
  2 Talia Busquets, Pittsburgh FSC 
  3 Meghan Zakelj, Kent SC 
  4 Kendra Pelc, Center Ice SC 
  5 Lauren Hussell, Cleveland SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile CM - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Ben McLemore, Pittsburgh FSC 
  2 Sarah Oldford, Shaker FSC 
  3 Taylor Cobb, Jamestown SC 
  4 Sarah Hallas, Center Ice SC 
  5 Maria McILvain, Jamestown SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Talia Busquets, Pittsburgh FSC 
  2 Meghan Zakelj, The Strongsville SC 
  3 Zoe Krantz, Shaker FSC 
  4 Jiahe Niu, Cleveland SC 
  5 Kayla Menshon, Amherst SC 
  6 Lynsey Kuhlman, Beaver County FSC 
  7 Rachel Sapola, Forestwood FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Gracie Chenevey, Winterhurst FSC 
  2 Shannon Moran, Jamestown SC 
  3 Mei Maxwell, Jamestown SC 
  4 Courtney Wheeler, Shaker FSC 
  5 Sarah Oldford, Shaker FSC 
  6 Alyssa Steen, Jamestown NY 
  7 Maria McILvain, Jamestown SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Spins - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Meghan Zakelj, The Strongsville SC 
  2 Lynsey Kuhlman, Beaver County FSC 
  3 Josie Cochran, Cleveland SC 
  4 Hannah  Wei, Amherst SC 
  5 Lauren Hussell, Cleveland SC 
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Pre-Juvenile Spins - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Taylor Wilson, Youngstown Phantoms 
FSC 
  2 Taylor Cobb, Jamestown SC 
  3 Alyssa Steen, Jamestown NY 
  4 Shannon Moran, Jamestown SC 
  5 Kelsey Yeakle, Youngstown Phantoms 
FSC 
  6 Maria McILvain, Jamestown SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Test Track FS - Final Standings 
  1 Abby Wasierski, Irish FSC 
  2 Josie Cochran, Cleveland SC 
  3 Lauren Hussell, Cleveland SC 
  4 Taylor Wilson, Youngstown Phantoms 
FSC 
  5 Quincy Halliwell, Wooster FSC 
  6 Kelsey Yeakle, Youngstown Phantoms 
FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile/Juvenile Showcase  - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Finson, Jamestown SC 
  2 Alyssa Steen, Jamestown NY 
  3 Emily Finson, Jamestown SC 
  4 Lauren Hussell, Cleveland SC 
 
Preliminary CM - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Grace Lee, Shaker FSC 
  2 Fiona Conway, The Strongsville SC 
  3 Maya Hollander, Shaker FSC 
  4 Nyla Chandler, Mentor FSC 
  5 Elisabeth Flynn, Cleveland SC 
  6 Kaelynn Higgins, Forestwood FSC 
 
Preliminary CM - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Elizabeth Morris, Mentor FSC 
  2 Hannah Holzopfel, Center Ice SC 
  3 Caleigh Leiken, Shaker FSC 
  4 Emma Martin, Jamestown SC 
  5 Shannon Moran, Jamestown SC 
  6 Delilah Stack, Winterhurst FSC 
 

Preliminary Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Grace Lee, Shaker FSC 
  2 Fiona Conway, The Strongsville SC 
  3 Kendra Pelc, Center Ice SC 
  4 Allison Hogan, Niagara University SC 
  5 Peyton Munn, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  6 Brooklyn Langer, Niagara University SC 
  7 Isabella  Costa, Niagara University SC 
 
Preliminary Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Sofi Dunay, Winterhurst FSC 
  2 Olivia Cerone, SC of Western New York 
  3 Maya Hollander, Shaker FSC 
  4 Emma Martin, Jamestown SC 
  5 Elizabeth Morris, Mentor FSC 
  6 Sarah Hallas, Center Ice SC 
  7 Caleigh Leiken, Shaker FSC 
  8 Delilah Stack, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Preliminary Showcase  - Final Standings 
  1 Elizabeth Morris, Mentor FSC 
  2 Nyla Chandler, Mentor FSC 
  3 Peyton Munn, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  4 Jennifer Smith, Youngstown Phantoms 
FSC 
  5 Allison  Riggs, Irish FSC 
  6 Delilah Stack, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Preliminary Spins - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Nicole Christian, Genesee FSC 
  2 Jamie McSweeney, Shaker FSC 
  3 Kendra Pelc, Center Ice SC 
  4 Emily Wiess, Mentor FSC 
  5 Elisabeth Flynn, Cleveland SC 
  6 Madelyn Petscher, Jamestown SC 
 
Preliminary Spins - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Holzopfel, Center Ice SC 
  2 Emma Martin, Jamestown SC 
  3 Grace Lee, Shaker FSC 
  4 Jaclyn Johnson, The Strongsville SC 
  5 Allison  Riggs, Irish FSC 
  6 Jennifer Smith, Youngstown Phantoms 
FSC 
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Preliminary Test Track FS - Final Standings 
  1 Elisabeth Flynn, Cleveland SC 
  2 Jaclyn Johnson, The Strongsville SC 
  3 Paige Sandrey, Mentor FSC 
  4 Emily Wiess, Mentor FSC 
  5 Jennifer Smith, Youngstown Phantoms 
FSC 
  6 Maria Lombardo, Mentor FSC 
  7 Alexandra Schueneman, Winterhurst 
FSC 
  8 Lauren Briggs, Mentor FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary CM - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Jamie McSweeney, Shaker FSC 
  2 Mariko Otomo, Beaver County FSC 
  3 Miranda Brown, Mentor FSC 
  4 Angela Qin, Amherst SC 
  5 Samara Rivchun, Shaker FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary CM - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Nicole Christian, Genesee FSC 
  2 Lexi Donato, Mentor FSC 
  3 Leah Grieco, The Strongsville SC 
  4 Paige Thompson, The Strongsville SC 
  5 Maria Lombardo, Mentor FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary CM - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Sadie Woodruff, Center Ice SC 
  2 Crystal  Greene, Brooklyn FSC 
  3 Lauren Briggs, Mentor FSC 
  4 Madeleine Nicol, Shaker FSC 
  5 Marisa Busquets, Pittsburgh FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Angela Qin, Amherst SC 
  2 Jamie McSweeney, Shaker FSC 
  3 Samara Rivchun, Shaker FSC 
  4 Madelyn Petscher, Jamestown SC 
  5 Lily Keidel, Niagara University SC 
  6 Mariko Otomo, Beaver County FSC 
 

Pre-Preliminary Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Elise Wilsey, Niagara University SC 
  2 Nicole Christian, Genesee FSC 
  3 Nyla Chandler, Mentor FSC 
  4 Leah Grieco, The Strongsville SC 
  5 Adi  Arenas, Shaker FSC 
  6 Paige Thompson, The Strongsville SC 
  7 Kaelynn Higgins, Forestwood FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Free Skate - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Holzopfel, Center Ice SC 
  2 Julia Ventura, Brooklyn FSC 
  3 Avital Arenas, Shaker FSC 
  4 Faith Mlachak, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  5 Crystal  Greene, Brooklyn FSC 
  6 Katie Soldes, The Chagrin Valley FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Showcase - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Tara Steinberger, Mentor FSC 
  2 Emily Wiess, Mentor FSC 
  3 Madelyn Petscher, Jamestown SC 
  4 Miranda Brown, Mentor FSC 
  5 Justin Wu, Shaker FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Showcase - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Nicole Christian, Genesee FSC 
  2 Lexi Donato, Mentor FSC 
  3 Madeleine Nicol, Shaker FSC 
  4 Maya Harwood, Mentor FSC 
  5 Emma Martin, Jamestown SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Mariko Otomo, Beaver County FSC 
  2 Paige Thompson, The Strongsville SC 
  3 Sophia  Kroh, Cleveland SC 
  4 Leanna Freund, The Strongsville SC 
  5 Leah Grieco, The Strongsville SC 
  6 Sadie Woodruff, Center Ice SC 
  7 Madeleine Nicol, Shaker FSC 
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Pre-Preliminary Test Track - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Jadyn Fondran, Pavilion SC 
  2 Sophia  Kroh, Cleveland SC 
  3 Justin Wu, Shaker FSC 
  4 Elle OBrien, Shaker FSC 
  5 Halle Hummel, Mentor FSC 
  6 Olivia Paduano, Mentor FSC 
  7 Lily Bourgeault, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Test Track - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Leah Mangano, Winterhurst FSC 
  2 Erin Snyder, Mentor FSC 
  3 Maya Harwood, Mentor FSC 
  4 Madeleine Nicol, Shaker FSC 
  5 Jane Protos, Winterhurst FSC 
  6 Rose Litvak, Shaker FSC 
  7 Marisa Busquets, Pittsburgh FSC 
  8 Courtney Deyo, Niagara University SC 
 
Snowplow Sam Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Annie Zawadzki, Cleveland SC 
 
 


